

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.3452 OF 2025

A B C VICTIM
VERSUS
SARVADNYA SANTOSH GAIKWAD AND ANOTHER
...

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.3451 OF 2025

A B C VICTIM
VERSUS
SARVADNYA SANTOSH GAIKWAD AND ANOTHER
...
Mr. Kuldeep U. Nikam, Advocate for Applicant

...
CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 09TH JANUARY, 2026

PER COURT :

. Returnable date is extended by four weeks from today.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)